1. NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1.1. INTRODUCTION

Institute of Physics, Bhubaneswar hereinafter called IOP Bhubaneswar, invites online tenders from the eligible contractors for "Internal Painting and Repair works in 7 Nos. C-type and 6 Nos. B type Qtrs. in IoP Campus at Institute of Physics Bhubaneswar". Particulars of the project are as following.

1.2. PARTICULARS

1.2. PARTICULARS	
1.NIT Number	NIT No: NIT/IoP/06/2022-23
2.Name of Work	Internal Painting and Repair works in 7 Nos. C-type and 6 Nos. B type Qtrs. in IoP Campus at Institute of Physics Bhubaneswar
3.Location of Work	Campus aforesaid area, IOP Bhubaneswar
4.Estimated Cost (including GST)	Rs.4,34,724/- (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four only)
5.Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.8,695/-
6.Time limit for Execution	30 days from Date of Start.
7.Tender Basis and Mode	Two stage(Technical Bid & Financial Bid)
8.Date, Time & Venue of Pre- bid Meeting	NA
9.Closing Date & Time for Receipt of bids	03.08.2022 upto 12:00hrs
10.Date& Time for Opening of Technical Bid	04.08.2022 at 12:00hrs
11.Date& Time for Opening of Price Bid	To be intimated to the eligible bidders subsequently.
12. Engineer-in-charge and contact details.	For Civil works: Mr. Saroj Kumar Jena, SA/C (Civil), Tel: 06742306530, 9583582438 Email: sarojkumar@iopb.res.in
13. Address for tender Issue, submission and opening	Registrar's office, Institute of Physics Bhubaneswar, Odisha -751005
	https://www.iopb.res.in
14.Website for full and updated information	https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app
15. Website for tender submission & processing	https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app

